
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS 
ACTION AGENDA S U M M ~ Y  /+,/ 

DEpT: Behavioral Health and Recovery Servipgs& BS ,. ,+3BOARD AGENDA # *B-5 

Urgent Q Routine $&-gV AGENDA DATE August 31, 201 0 

CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES 4/5 Vote Required YES NO 
(Infor ation Attached) 

SUBJECT: 
Approval of Amendment to the Agreement with Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, Inc. for Mental 
Health Services for Fiscal Year 201 0-201 1 

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

1. Approve the amendment to the agreement with Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, Inc. for mental 
health services through the end of Fiscal Year 201 0-201 1. 

2. Authorize the Behavioral Health Director, or her designee, to sign the amendment to the agreement. 

3. Authorize the Behavioral Health Director, or her designee, to negotiate and sign amendments to 
the agreement to add services and payment for services up to $25,000, budget permitting, 
throughout the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 201 1. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Behavioral Health and Recovery Services' approved budget for Fiscal Year 2010-201 1 contains funding 
in the amount of $46,000 for this amendment. There is no impact to the County General Fund. 

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS: 

On motion of Supervisor- - --O:Bri_e_n- - -  - - - -  - - - -  - - - -  - , Seconded by Supervisor - --Mo~teith_- - - - -  - - -  - - - -  - - - - 
and approved by the following vote, 
Ayes: Supervisors:-- - - - - -91Brien -C_h_iesa4 -~~nteith,-Oe_M_a_d1ni~and-Chairma!!-G~o_v_er- - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

None Noes: Supervisors: - - - - - - -  - - - -  - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  - - - -  - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - -  - - - -  - -  - - - -  - - - -  
Excused or Absent: Supervisors:- -!!~_fie_ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

None Abstaining: Supervisor,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
I) X Approved as recommended 
2) Denied 
3) Approved as amended 
4) Other: 
MOTION: 

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk File No. 



Approval of Amendment to the Agreement with Cinnamon Mills Youth Crisis Center, 
Inc., for Mental Health Sewices for Fiscal Year 201 0-201 1 
Page 2 

Behavioral Health and Recovery Services has experienced an increased need for 
sewices from Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, Inc. for the provision of residential 
mental health services to one additional adolescent for the current fiscal year. The 
amendment to the current year agreement with Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, inc. 
will allow for these services to be provided. 

Behavioral Wealth and Recovery Services experiences occasional unanticipated 
increases in the need for services, and the related funding, throughout the year. On 
many occasions, this additional funding is time sensitive; hence, the Depattrnent 
requests authorization for the Behavioral Health Director, or her designee, to negotiate 
and execute amendments up to $25,000 to the agreement included in this agenda item, 
budget permitting, without further action by the Board of Supervisors, throughout Fiscal 
Year 2010-201 1. 

As required by the Board of Supervisors on January 25, 2006, the following table 
includes a cumulative value of prior contracts with this vendor for the period beginning 
July 1, 2003 through the fiscal year ending June 30,201 1. 

Zontract Amount 
Department Budget Unit Contractor Description of 'or Previous 

Provided or 
Position Held -ist Amount and Time Period 

Time Period. 

POLICY ISSUE: 

Behavioral 
Health and 
Recovery 
Services 

Approval of this agenda item supports the Board of Supervisors' priorities of A Healthy 
Community, Effective Partnerships and Efficient Delivery of Public Sewices by 
contracting with community providers to deliver the needed sewices at an appropriate 
level of care in a cost effective manner. 

STAFFING 1MPACf: 

Mental Health 

There is no staffing impact associated with the approval of this agenda item. 

CONTACT PERSON: 

Cinnamon 
Hills Youth 
Crisis Center 

Adrian Carroll, Chief, Children's System of Care. Telephone 525-6225. 

Adolescent 
Mental Health 
Sewices $67,960 

(1 0/01109-06130111) 

$46,000 
(0910111 0- 

0613011 1 $1 13,960 



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES 
A MENTAL HEALTH, ALCOHOL AND DRUG SERVICE ORGANIZATION 

!JE.Y!SE C. .HUNT .9N, .A!.- 
Behavioral Health Director 

CONTRACT SERVICES 
800 Scenic Drive, Modesto, California 95350 
Phone: 209.525.6020 Fax: 209.525.7420 

DATE: October 25.2010 

MEMO TO: Suzi Seibert 
Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 

FROM: Nancy Paulding 
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services 

RE: Board Agenda # B-5 

Agenda Date: 08/31/10 

Board Action # 201 0-542 

The Amendment to the Agreement between Behavioral Health and 
Recovery Services and Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, Inc, approved 
by the BOS on August 31,201 0, is enclosed for your records. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 525-6281. 

Thank you. 

Enclosure 



AMENDMENT TO 
PROVIDER AGREEMENT 

This Amendment is made and entered into on September 1, 2010, in the City of Modesto, 
State of California, by and between the County of Stanislaus, Behavioral Health and Recovery 
Services ("COUNTY"), Cinnamon Hills Youth Crisis Center, Inc., ("CONTRACTOR") a Utah Non- 
Profit Corporation. 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR provides residential mental health services to adolescents; 
and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has the need for an increase in CONTRACTOR'S services due to an 
additional placement in CONTRACTOR'S facility; and 

WHEREAS, Section 22 of the Agreement allows the contract to be amended; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, effective September 1,2010, in consideration of the mutual promises, 
covenants, terms and conditions hereinafter contained, the Agreement, which was entered into on 
July I, 2010 is amended to increase the contract maximum amount by $46,000, from $34,000 to 
$80,000. These changes are incorporated into the Agreement, as follows: 

I. Exhibit A, Section B, Compensation, Item 1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

1. In consideration of CONTRACTOR'S provision of the authorized services required 
under this Agreement, COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR the daily rate of $60 per 
client, up to an amount not to exceed $80,000 during the term of this Agreement. 

II. All other terms and conditions of said Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Amendment on the day and year as written 
above. 

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND 
RECOVERY SERVICES / 

CINNAMON HILLS YOUTH CRISIS 
CENTER. INC. 

'i . .- .r 

. J : 3 d ... ti"% 
Denise C. Hunt, RN, MFT 

- 
Tara Smith 

Behavioral Health Director Business Manager 

Chief. Children's & TAY System of Care 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
John P. Doering, County Counsel 

7 
3 . , ; .? 
H:).. C . . i c r  , 'L3i f i r  thtj,&.q 

Vicki Fern de Castro 
Deputy County Counsel 

BOS Action Item: 2 010 Ygw ., hky~~f .? /  ,2010 
Cinnamon Hills FY 10-11LAmd. 

J 




